G)
;		_
1	ノ	
-	<u>\</u>)

Form	PTO-1594	(Rev. 01-09)	
OMB	Collection	0651-0027	exp. 02

05-03-2010



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02		United States Fater	t and Trademark Office
1888 1181 BORNO 1180 BORNO 1180 BORNO 1180 BORNO 1180 BORNO 1180 BORNO 1180 BORNO		ET	ļ
To the Director of the U. S. Pater.	3171	documents or the new	address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving pa	rty(ies)
PDG Environmental, Inc.	Additional names, ad	dresses, or citizenship a	attached? Yes
dba FlagshipPDG	Name: LVI	Services Ind	
	Internal	Prond Street	<u>+</u>
Individual(s) Association		Broad Stree	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Delaware		80 Broad St	reet
Other	City: New Yo	ork	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: NY		10004
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XN		Zi	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	\	ership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) April 1, 2010		rship Citizenship Citizenship Dela	
✓ Assignment	1 =		
Security Agreement Change of Name		Citizenship miciled in the United Sta	
Other	representative desig	nation is attached: [st be a separate document	Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) at A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Reg	istration No.(s)	
1001	3763905		
APR 3 0 2010 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		nal sheet(s) attached?	
FLAGSHIPPDG	Julia II Application	or region anon reality	or is disknown,
FLAGSHIPPDG			
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o, rocal manner	of applications and	1
Name: Gregory G. DiCarlo	registrations in	ivolvea:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)	\$
	<u>-</u>		
Street Address: 877 Post Road E, Suite 4	· 1 ===================================	I to be charged to de	posit account
	X Enclosed		
City: Westport	8. Payment Information:		
State: CT Zip: 06611	-		
Phone Number: 203-222-0584		ound Normbeld MJana	1 000000
Fax Number: 203-222-0574	_!	User Namberg HJHAH User Name	1 00000005 3763905
Email Address: gdicarlo@lviservices.com	Authorized	USET NAME:_1	40
9. Signature:		4/14/1	10
8 Ignature	_		Date
Grewory 6 Dicarlo		Total number of pages inc sheet, attachments, and	document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

Application No.

Filing Date

FLAGSHIPPDG &

Design

77/394,724

February 12, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0793

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, PDG Environmental, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an address c/o Jack Teitz, Receiver, Compass Advisory Partners, LLC, 401 Wood Street, Suite 707, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 ("Assignor"), owns the trademark shown on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, which trademark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with the Registration Number and the date of registration shown on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, LVI SERVICES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an address at 80 Broad Street, New York, NY 10004 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the mark and the registration thereof set forth on Schedule A together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth in Schedule A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof as set forth in Schedule A.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0794

PDG Environmental, Inc.

A Delaware Corporation

By: Compass Advisory Partners, LLC as Receiver

Dated as of March $\sqrt[2]{5}$, 2010

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

:SS.:

COUNTY OF

this 25 TH day of March, 2010, before personally came Jack Teitz to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Managing Director of Compass Advisory Partners, LLC, the Receiver of PDG Environmental, Inc., the corporation described in, and which executed, the above instrument, and that he signed his name thereto on behalf of said corporation.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Cheryl Maria Hunsberger, Notary Public Churchill Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires April 12, 2013 Memser, Pennsyvenia Association of Notaries

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 04/30/2010